## 504118814 12/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4165484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TARKETT INC.	11/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TARKETT GDL S.A.
Street Address:	2 OP DER SANG
City:	LENTZWEILER
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-9779

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7288310

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-808-0700

**Email:** wrrobinson@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS PA

**Address Line 1:** 721 ROUTE 202-206

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78200-051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=78200-051AssignmentUSPatentNo7288310#page1.tif

PATENT 504118814 REEL: 040803 FRAME: 0007

### ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No.: 7,288,310

TARKETT INC., a Canadian corporation having its registered office at 1001 Yamaska Street East, Farnham, QC, J2N 1J7, Canada hereby assigns to TARKETT GDL S.A., incorporated and registered under the laws of Luxembourg and having its registered office at 2 Op der Sang L 9779 Lentzweiler, Luxembourg, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or discovery in FLOORING TILE AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS and in the United States Patent No. 7,288,310 therefor and any reissue, extension, division or continuation thereof.

TARKETT INC.

BY: RPERES

Title: Grow Invision and Durch

Date: <u>2016\_41.46</u>

TARKETT GDL S.A. Z.I. Eselborn-Lentzweiler 2, Op der Sang

L-9779 LENTZWEILER

PATENT REEL: 040803 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 12/01/2016**